Extended defects liability period: Refer B17.0 [21.13] Yes / No? Yes 

If yes, description of applicable 
elements 

The ninety (90) calendar days defects liability period for the works 
[21.1] is replaced with an extended defects liability period of three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days in respect to all works.  

B 14.0 Payments [25.0] 

Date of month for issue of regular payment certificates 
[25.2] 

30th 

Contract price adjustment / Cost fluctuations [25.3.4; 
26.9.5] 

Yes / No? No 
Base Month: 
N/A 

If yes, method to calculate CPAP calculated with Haylett formulae based on indices as

[...]

of the works where defects liability period has expired  

21.6.1 Omit Clause 

21.6.2 Omit Clause 

Add the following as Clause 21.13: 
The ninety (90) calendar days defects liability period for the works [21.1] is replaced with an extended 
defects liability period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days in respect of the listed 
applicable elements in B14 

Add the following as Clause 21.14:  

Penalties will be applied if the items on the completion list have not been attended to within a period 
of ninety (90) calendar days [21.1].

[...]

manufacturer’s instructions. Ensure full adhesion to substrate, sealed laps, 
and secure integration with tiles at abutments, ridges, hips, valleys, and 
penetrations to provide a continuous, watertight finish. m 20 -R                      

15
Budgetary allowance of R15 000,00 (Fifteen thousand rands) for cutting 
out openings min 2 per area for airbricks, installing arbricks -R                      

Carried to section Summarry -R                      

SECTION NO. 2 : Building Work

BILL NO.2 : CARPENTRY AND JOINERY

PREAMBLES

For Preambles refer to "Department of Public Works & Infrastructure:

[...]

3 813x 2032 Meranti SABS FL&B  door from approved joinery supplier No 5 -R                      

4
 1511 x 2038mm high Meranti SABS FL&B  door from approved joinery 
supplier (external) No 2 -R                      

Joinery Fittings

5

Budgetary allowance amount of R15 000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Rands) to 
repair existing kitchen cabinets, including:

1,Supply and fix replacement handles where missing, matching existing style 
and finish.
2,Adjust, realign, and secure loose cabinet doors to ensure proper 
operation.
3,Minor repairs to hinges, screws, or fittings as necessary.

[...]

locating and repairing leaks, replacing defective fittings, taps, traps, valves, 
or pipe sections, clearing blockages, resealing joints, testing the system for 
proper operation, and making good all affected finishes -R                      

ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS

2

Provide a budgetary allowance of R12 500,00 (Twelve Thousand Five 
Hundred Rands) for repairs to existing geysers and for the supply and 
installation of new 100 L geysers, including all associated reticulation fittings, 
pipework, and connections to ensure full and proper operation. item 1,00 -R